
 

 

 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

 

            No.EE/SWD (South)/ TEND/04/13 – 14                                                    Office of the Executive Engineer, 

S.W.D (South), BBMP,  

9th Floor , shopping complex, 

Jayanagar 4th block, 

Bangalore-560 011 

Dated: 18-06-2013 

 

                                               SHORT TERM - INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) 

                                                    (GOK e–Procurement Portal only) 

 

1. The Executive Engineer (SWD-South), BBMP, Bangalore invites tenders from eligible   Contractors 

registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike or equivalent registration with CPWD / KPWD / 

Railways / MES/National Highway or any State Government Organisations for the construction of 

works detailed in the table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for works given in the table 

through e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). 

The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the 

Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for award of the contract  (Standard Tender Document – 

KW1/KW2/KW3/KW4) 

 

2. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the Government of 

Karnataka  from 24-06-2013 

 

3. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the work in the table below. 

Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the Tender document 

and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender. 

 

4. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours on                      

02-07-2013 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines. 

 

5. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.  



 

1. Financial Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the 

Executive Engineer (SWD- South) on 05-07-2013 at 16.30 hours. 

2. Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have   not registered in e-procurement should register before 

participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

3. Contractor can access tender documents on the website, fill them and submit the completed tender 

document into electronic tender on the website http://eproc.karnatka.gov.in/ after submitting the 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of the Work 

Amount 

put to 

tender 

(Rs in 

Lakhs) 

EMD 

(in 

Rupees) 

Eligibility 
Period of 

Completion 

1 Consturction of RCC retaining wall in place of collaspsed 

SSM wall for SWD V-301 at Ch: 2050mt @ CT bed 
25.00 50,000/- 

Class II & 

above 
3 months 

2 Consturction of RCC retaining wall in place of collaspsed 

SSM wall for SWD V-301 at Ch: 1950mt @ CT bed 
23.00 50,000/- 

Class II & 

above 
3 months 

3 Consturction of RCC retaining wall in place of collaspsed 

SSM wall for SWD V-300 in 8th main BDA layout 

Hosakerehalli 

7.00 17500/- 
Class II & 

above 
2 months 

4 Reconstruction of SSM retaining wall in place of collapsed 

SSm wall of secondary SWD of V-122, in Muneshwara 

block and Boregowda Slum in Girinagara ward no 162 and 

Ward no 157 

6.00 15,000/- 
Class II & 

above 
2 months 

5 Reconstruction of Size stone masanary wall for SWD V-

300 near Girinagar Police station 

5.00 

 

12,500/- 
Class III & 

above 
2 months 

6 Construction of brdige across strom water drain at50 feet 

road Nagendra block 
25.00 50,000/- 

Class II & 

above 
3 months 

7 Construction of RCC culvert across strom water drain V-

300 at 9th main 5th cross Srinivasanagar 

7.50 

 

18,500/- 
Class II & 

above 

 

2 months 

8 Reconstrucion of Size stone masonry wall for SWD V-100 

near  Bapuji nagar bridge 
12.00 30,000/- 

Class II & 

above 
2 months 

9 Construction of RCC retaining wall for SWD V-100 at 1st 

Cross Ranganatha Colony 
30.00 60,000/- 

Class II & 

above 
3 months 

10 Reconstruction of SSM retaining wall for secondary SWD 

V-102 near Gali Anjaneya Temple, Mysore road 
7.00 17,500/- 

Class II & 

above 
2 months 



EMD and tender processing fee in the form of e-payment. EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be 

refunded only after issue of LOA of successful bidder. 

4. A successful bidder will have to execute an agreement with Executive Engineer, SWD - South, 

Division, B.B.M.P, Bangalore within 20 days upon receipt of intimation along with performance 

Security as per contract price in form of Bank Guarantee obtained from a Nationalized Bank / 

Scheduled Bank payable at Bangalore. The work shall be commenced with all earnestness within 

seven days from the date of issue of work order, failing in such cases the performance security will 

be forfeited by presuming that he is not interested in the work and action will be taken to get the 

work executed through alternate agency. 

5. The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, Bangalore reserves the right to accept / reject any or all 

tenders without assigning any reasons. 

6. Corrigendum’s / modifications / corrections, if any, will be published in the website only. 

7. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22441076/77 

8. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmponline.org 

Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 

SWD (South) 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 


